

CITY OF MERCED

## Legislation Details

File #:	23-026	Version:	1	Name:				
Туре:	Consent Item			Status:	Passed			
File created:	12/21/2022			In control:	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency			
On agenda:	1/3/2023			Final action:	1/3/2023			
Title:	California, Boar Prevention Pro- Measure Y Par Merced Amend the Job Descrip	d of State gram; Appr ks & Recre ing the Cla ption and E	and C oval c ation ssifica stablis	Community Correct of a Supplemental 20%; Adopting Re ation Plan by Add shing the Salary F	Inding in the Amount of \$977,647 from State of tions for the California Violence Intervention and Appropriation in the Amount of \$83,800 from esolution 2023-02 of the City Council of the City of ing Four Peer Support Specialist Positions, Adding Range for the Peer Support Specialist; and Allocating Violence Intervention and Prevention Program			
	REPORT IN BRIEF Considers appropriating grant funds in the amount of \$977,647 from State of California Board of State and Community Corrections for the California Violence Intervention and Prevention Program, approval of a supplemental appropriation in the amount of \$83,800 from Measure Y Parks & Recreation 20%, considers authorizing the approval of a new job position of Peer Support Specialist, and approving the accompanying job description and salary range for said position.							
	RECOMMENDATION City Council - Adopt a motion:							
	A. Increasing revenue account in the General Fund-Office of Neighborhood Safety Division in the amount of \$977,647, and appropriating the same in the General Fund-Office of Neighborhood Safety Division; and,							
	B. Approving a supplemental appropriation in the amount of \$83,800 in Fund 85 -Measure Y Parks & Rec 20%; and,							
	C. Authorizing the use of pooled cash to cover the appropriation until grant funds are reimbursed; and,							
	D. Adopting Resolution 2023-02 a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Merced, California, amending the classification plan by updating the personnel allocation in the City Council/City Manager's Department by adding four Peer Support Specialists; and adding the job description and establishing the salary range for Peer Support Specialist; and,							
	E. Allocating four Peer Support Specialists in the Office of Neighborhood Safety Division to be funded by the California Violence Intervention and Prevention Program; and,							
	F. Authorizing the Finance Officer to make the necessary budget adjustments; and,							
	G. Authorizing the City Manager or Deputy City Manager to execute the necessary documents.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections: Attachments:	1. Grant Contra	ict Cover L	etter,	2. CalVIP Execut	ed Grant Contract, 3. Resolution 2023-02.pdf			

## File #: 23-026, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2023	1	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency	approved	Pass